

DEPARTMENT ORDER NO.: 3 SERIES: 2023-2024

DATE: 01 May 2023

RE: SUSPENSION OF CAMPS FOR FAILURE TO FILE FORM 27

Whereas, it has been reported that the Sgt. Henry E. Plant Camp No. 3 has filed all required forms with the Department Secretary and is now in Compliance with the Charter, Constitution, and Regulations of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.

By the authority vested in me as Commander, Department of Michigan, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, it is hereby ordered:

1. That the suspension of the Sgt. Henry E. Plant Camp No. 3 for failure to file required forms is hereby lifted and the Camp is fully reinstated.

In Fraternity, Charity and Loyalty

Gary L. Swain

Gary L. Swain, PCC Commander, Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

ATTEST:

/s/ Richard Denney, PCC Secretary, Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War